501834217 02/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Pollack	01/02/2008
Branson J. Darnell	01/02/2008
Mary Ann Kessler	01/02/2008
William J. Zoll	01/02/2008
Richard A. DiDomizio	01/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pollack Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	2950 Unit "N" Advance Lane
City:	Colmar
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18915

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13405755	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818 Phone: (215)540-9200

Email: bhouwen@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William Bak, Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MJP3CUSA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bea Houwen	PATENT

501834217 REEL: 027771 FRAME: 0379

0 1340575

CH #40 00

Total Attachments: 4 source=13405755#page1.tif source=13405755#page2.tif source=13405755#page3.tif source=13405755#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027771 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael J. Pollack, Branson J. Darnell, Mary Ann Kessler, William J. Zoll, and Richard A. DiDomizio hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention entitled "Hermetically-Sealed Feed-Through Device and Method of Assembly", said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS, Pollack Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and engaged in business at 2950 Unit "N" Advance Lane, Colmar, PA 18915, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS, that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and direct its attorneys to insert, in the space provided below, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 027771 FRAME: 0381

	I	y Wiin	ess where	OF, this ass	signme	zhhas been e	xeented by	Michael J. Pollaci
this	2	day of	JANUARY	, 200 % 2008	d			•
					7	Michiel T.	ANTANY Pollack	(SEAL)
				NOTABIA	i Tank	TIFICATE		
State o	ď		,	and the second s	: :	FINITEGIL		
						SS.		
County	y of	•			ŧ			
this be the p acknow recorde	da pers Vled	iy of on desci ged the	ribed in and wi	107 persona 10 execute:	illy app i the fo	reared Micha regoing inst	sel J. Pollac rument and	k to me known to
					Notary	/ Public	***************************************	· · ·
n this 2	V V	TTNES		this assign \$20% 2008 *		ias been exec	ND.	anson J. Darnell (SEAL)
			NO	TARIAL (ZERTI	EICATE		
State of				,	,			
County of	2				S	\$.		
this do	ay o ion ged	f describe the exe	undersigned, , 2007 d in and who e cution of the se	personally xecuted th	appear e foreg	ed Branson . oing instrum	J. Damell to sent and wh	o me known to
				No	tery Pi	ıblic		

2

	•	
in witness wh	EREOF, this assignment has been executed	by Mary Ann Kessler
this 2 day of JANUA	RY , 200 %	
	2008 <u>May Law Kasa</u> Jisry Ann Kessle	(SEAL)
	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of	<u> </u>	
County of	ss.	
this day of be the person described in a	signed, a notary public, in and for the coun, 2007 personally appeared Mary Ann Ke and who executed the foregoing instrument a of the same as a free act and deed and design.	ssier to me known to and who
	Notary Public	
IN WITNESS WHER 2 day of JANUARY	EOF, this assignment has been executed by , 2000x 2008 William F. Zoff	/ William J. Zoll this
State of	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE :	,
County of	; §8. ;	
this day of the person described in and wh	med, a notary public, in and for the county a 2007 personally appeared William J. Zoll is nexecuted the foregoing instrument and wi tree act and deed and desired the same to be	o me known to be ho acknowledged
	Notary Public	••••••

IN W DiDomizio t	ATTNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by Richard A. this 2 day of JANUARY , 2008 JANUARY JANUARY
	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of	*
County of	ss.
this day of to be the person	on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be
	Notary Public
Applicat JANUARY 2	tion for United States Letters patent Serial Number 11/968,537 filed
	HOWSON & HOWSON ILD

4